	ent
OMB 0651-0027 Image: Dest-0027 Image: Dest-027 Image: Dest-027 <	PATENT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documes Submission Type JU - JG - OU Conveyance Type Image: Submission Type JU - JG - OU Conveyance Type Image: Submission Type JU - JG - OU Conveyance Type Image: Submission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Image: License Change of Name Image: Correction of PTO Error Image: Submission Corrective Document Merger Other Image: Other Image: Submission Other Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age: Submission Property U.S. Government Age: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Conveying Party(ies) Image: Mark if additional names of conveying parties in Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Name (line 1) Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other Image: Submission Other <	ent Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Day Year
PATENTS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document Submission Type 10 - 26 - 00 Conveyance Type Image: Submission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreem Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government at File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties in Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receive parts Name (line 1) 2Wire, Inc.	ent
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume Submission Type I() - J(b - 0 ⁽¹⁾ XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Conveyance Type Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Donveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties i Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of reconservers Receiving Party Mark if additional names of reconservers Name (line 1) 2Wire, Inc.	ent
Submission Type 10 - 26 - 00 Image: Second Party Image: Second Party Name (line 1)	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag Departmental File Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receives of receives of the part of the par	encies) Secret File Ittached Execution Date Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year Amonth Day Year Month Day Year Amonth Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties in the intervence of the inter	Secret File Ittached Execution Date Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 24.131.737
Corrective Document O.S. Government Reel # Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties is Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of recovery Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of recovery Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of recovery Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of recovery Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of recovery	Secret File Ittached Execution Date Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 24.131.737
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving Party Name (line 1)	Ittached Execution Date Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Month Jay Year
Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2)	Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 24/13/17=77
Name (line 1) Hogan, Gregory M. Name (line 2)	Month Day Year 10.24.2000 Execution Date Month Day Year 24/13/17=77
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec Name (line 1) 2Wire, Inc.	Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rec Name (line 1) 2Wire, Inc.	
Name (tine 1) 2Wire, Inc.	eiving parties attached
Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1704 Automation Parkway	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose City California 95131	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	
Name]
Address(line 1)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)]
Address (line 4)]
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C	

PATENT REEL: 011253 FRAME: 0212

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 812-3400	s.
Name Carr & Ferrell LLP			
Address (line 1) 2225 East Bayshore Roa	d, Suite 200		00 00
Address(line 2) Palo Alto, CA 94303			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	·	······································]
including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	Atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	nber(s)]
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ РСТ	_] _]
Number of Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	1	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ psed X Deposit Account tional fees can be charged to the account.) reposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	40.00 06-0600 ; X №	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and o riginal document. Charges to deposit acco /2	correct and any ount are authorized, as ,	5
Susan Yee, Reg. No. 41,388 Name of Person Signing	Susan Jec Signature	10/27/00 Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Gregory M. Hogan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto 2Wire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1704 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Network Adapter", executed concurrently herewith, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and reexamination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Date: 10 - 24 - 06

Gregory M. Hogan

RECORDED: 10/26/2000